








1312
RO AT 25« o 0.4 0010 5 08 918 8.6670 & 5.5 B0 A HEE N 44T B SRR T S HRBADDTPBEN S04 144 00
S R N S S SR e T 540 00
SRR SOOI £ o 55516 5 3745146 6wt 18 0-8188 B G-0nirouh B4 3-8 b4 G ATV RS, AR S £, 00 s 792 0o
R TRE TR ¥4 575 s AL A AT 1 973 TS S AN 3 0 W e WA AP A A WG 1,392 00
R S S R A O I D D P g 634 00
DL e R PP 08 S 21013 360 oo
$17,124 00
G o RS RTINS G A TR AR R $14,000 00
Manufacturing material........cococviievariacenons i il Al 3,500 oo
T e S R S e IR = I 50 00
Stationery and printing . .. ....ociiiiiiiiiaiiiienes RV 8 e T8 400 00
School requisites ... ....... ....o..o0nn TSP S e Y T 150 00
Renewing furniture, bedding, €1C. ...oic covriiinivosssinveisociins 600 oo
OPREI D PRI . .o, 30 500 w10 0 S i i, e TR e 2,500 00
OO s om0 o e 5 o TR T 91 e S 4 R B AT o sl 1,500 00
I T rarvars . 1o = 5 e e e R o R b T T T P e ik 700 00
Premium on iNSUYANCE, covvveres cnvene toveveroee srooresssnsases 300 00
LR TRIEE THIBE .« vt e 0o v beirn e abimes oo s ea dbabes oo oo 525 00
R — $25,025 oo
RO SXOCHEIMIIAL .. ».5 5.0 50cks bbb 53 53005 b dTo T W s 6 TR RS $42,149 0O
The number of dependent children, for whose support the city pays at the rate of $150
per annum for each child, will probably be lé)o, AMOUNNG 1004 sovvs sioebovseens 27,000 00
Amount to be collected........ooviviiinniivrnnn, v e AT $15,149 0O

In addition to one hundred and eighty children in the hospital, probably 8,000 patients will
receive professional treatment, and, in most instances, expensive surgical apyliances in the dispen-
sary department of the hospital. For the support of this department we rely, in a great measure,
on the contributions of the benevolent.

Very respectfully,
JAS. KNIGHT, M. D,,
Surgeon-in-Chief to Hospital.
Per V. P. GiBNEY, M. D., House Surgeon.
Which was referred to the Committee on Finance.

The President laid before the Board the following communication from the Secretary Board of
Police Justices and Special Sessions :
OFFICE SECRETARY OF POLICE JUSTICES,
NEw YORK, August 23, 1878. }
Estimate Board of Police Fustices, 1879.

Eleven Palice Justices, at $8,000 per annum. ., ..covvaveeneressoorencsirveonsnnas $88,000 00
Six Police Clerks; at $4,000 DEF QIIUI. 4« s 4s voe 500 0008500 vt 56 H TR RBRH T HES 24,000 00
Sixteen Clerks’ Assistnts (for six Courts), at $2,000 per annum,... .....coeeuveenns 32,000 00
Four Interpreters, at $1,200 Per ANNUM. . . .. .vueeaetnetnnoeareonsensonnasnnsssos 4,800 00
O oM ARONIAINE 5 210, 717.5-5 o550, A8 ot 436 wn buosis § Bekipas & 8 mcxieini b R TR FTORATTRELS 1,500 00
Five Court Attendants, at $1,200 PEr ANNUM. ... ..vruevueerrernnraneensennseanens 6,000 00
OB COU AIBROARIE, 055 15500 vrs s 20 o « ars & = w508 2emiacnre ook 588 imalbod ooy FNIAASHAERH 5 600 0O
One Secretary Board of Police Justices.. ........ovvuvenrenininnen BTF R S 300 00

ROMRLNS 5.5 4w & snesoceonchfime i Briciih BIETATE A8 ST T STyt s v N N K ol $157,200 00

CHARLES A. FLAMMER, President Board of Police Justices.
GEORGE W. CREGIER, Secretary.

{OBEHUSIEXIN =~ IR = o " e ol WG oo T bt S Wy O DU AN per annum  $6,000 00
ORI IR s L 7o Taviing e ey nldeflartss o Gaa ¥ ey ey T S R 8T8 $% 5,000 0O
T M M e N, N N N L 2,000 00
e SEROgTAINET & .1y -, Fos i chwes snNdaltas v b b aa Sl psis el £ 2,500 00
ST e m e e o S I e e X 1,500 00
Three: SUBHANE. SERVEIE. . oo/ anivie soh s s s T e e A S a s at $2,000 ¢ 6,000 00

OB e i s e R e T AP T e e en e e SR o e $23,000 00

CHARLES A. FLAMMER, President Board of Police Justices.
GEORGE W. CREGIER, Secretary.
Which was referred to the Committee on Finance.

The President laid before the Board the following communication from the Department of
Finance :

City ofF NEW YORK—DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE, |
CoMPTROLLER'S OFFICE, August 24, 1878. §
70 the Honorable the Board of Aldermen :

Weekly statement, showing the appropriations made under the authority contained in section
112, chapter 335, Laws of 1873, for carrying on the Common Council from January 1 to December
31, 1878, both days inclusive, and of the payments made up to and including the date hereof, for and
on account of each appropriation.

Title of Appropriations. Am't of Appropriations. Payments.
City ContingenCles ..o virasmesossvnsosssiisaessssassss $1,250 co $621 00
Contingencies—Clerk of the Common Council.............. 250 00 198 23
Salaries—Common Couneil. .. coveiieicnsivsinecisovnons 106,000 00 63,509 18

JOHN KELLY, Comptroller.
Which was ordered on file.

The President laid before the Board the following communication from the Third District Civil
Court :
Estimate of the amount required to pay the expenses of conducting the public business in the Third
District Civil Court for the year 1879.

Salaries—

CRRENInsteE - W - o e irenialals i Lot SR SRS e T e e R e e s S $6,000 0O
L8 e P S EU R v UL Jol e s o~ SRy P i R G R Y 3,000 00
One Assistant Clerk..... S = S B TEE0 e P R e e e A e e B 3,000 00
e SUEDODTBRNBE. .. . 2os o7 niieimn mieroinivinini s e TSN A BR R e wioio s oo aisin vieiniom Eratarest 2,000 00
NG IDIBEBIRIE, © . . .eia oviv s onismivionsislbioinibini ks ors WHE R 000160 o 00t o 00 sigUb o0 iebaTes 1,200 00
Two Attendants, at $1,200. .. ..v.utvueunnssennnnnnssreeesssnnnesseesensnns 2,400 00

$17,600 0O

Respectfully submitted,
GEO. W. PARKER, Justice.
New York, August 31, 1878.
Which was referred to the Commuttee on Finance.
The President laid before the Board the following communication from the Health Depart-
ment :

NEw YORK, August 20, 1878.
Francis J. TwoMEY, Esq., Clerk of the Common Council :
SiR—At a meeting of the Board of Health, held this day, it was
¢¢ Resolved, That a copy of the report of Sanitary Inspector Viele upon the condition of vacant
lots east side of Fifth avenue, from Seventy-second to Seventy-third street, be forwarded to the
Honorable the Board of Aldermen for the necessary action.”
(A true copy)

HEALTH DEPARTMENT, NoO. 301 MOTT STREET, }

EMMONS CLARK, Secretary.
To the Board of Health of the Health Department:

I, Aug. Viele, holding the position of Sanitary Inspector in the Health Department in the
City of New York, do report : That on the 16th day of August, 1878, I did inspect carefully, and
personally examined the premises situated east side of Fifth avenue, Seventy-second to Seventy-third
street, in the City of New York, and found the facts to be as follows : Said premises consist of vacant
lots, of which owners are unknown, and (in violation of section 69 of the Sanitary Code) were found
in a condition dangerous to life and detrimental to health, for the following reasons, viz.:

Vacant lots north side of Seventy-second street, commencing 150 feet east from Fifth avenue,
and extending 100 feet east side of Fifth avenue, extending 125 feet south from Seventy-third street,
south side of Seventy-third street, extending 150 feet east from Fifth avenue, are exposed, unfenced,
and in violation of section 69, Sanitary Code. As it is impossible to obtain names of owners, would
suggest a reference to Hon. Board of Aldermen, with a request that the lots in question be fenced by
the%)epartment of Public Works,

Dated August 16, 1878.
Sworn to before me, this 1g9th day ot August, 1878.

J. A. WEeIL, Notary Public.
AUG. VIELE, M. D., Sanitary Inspector.
Which was referred to the Committee on Police and Health Departments.

"THE CITY RECORD.

SEPTEMBER 4.

The President laid before the Board the following communication from the Bureau of Election

in the Police Department :
PoLiCE DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF NEwW YORK,
300 MULBERRY STREET—BUREAU OF ELECTIONS,
New YORK, August , 1878.

70 the Board of Estimate and Apportionment !

GENTLEMEN—In accordance with section 112 of chapter 335 of the Laws of 1873, as amended
by section 2c, chapter 757, of the Laws of said year, I herewith submit estimate of the amount re-
quired to pay the expenses of conducting the business of this Bureau for the ensning financial year.

Respectfully,
JOHN J. O’BRIEN, Chief of the Bureau of Elections.

Compensation of Ins?ectors and Poll Clerks fixed by statute—
4 Inspectors, 5 days each, 20 days, at

BTBE o oc vaisioros oy B $150
2 Poll Clerks, 1 day each, 2 days, at
BIABO0 s s v nimsaissiareiareoiomeis s sivio 15
$165 per poll, 569 election districts... $93,885 oo
Rent of polling places, amount uniformly paid—
4 registry days, at $5.............. $20
BlecHOW day . . . oo o iinenmisens 15
—— $35 per poll, 569 election districts.. , 19,915 00
Fitting up polling PIRCEH.., . qus ivisans/slhionislye s sesisbovenisne oo s cve v ppiasseslsoiase 1,500 00
New ballot-boxes, to supply breakage of iron boxes, and probable increase of
GHEITNNEL L 0070 s 5 olole 400/t o R E . Ak S R TS b A SV ISR LW LRIn (o ¥antin VAbTaIS FEstad 4Lue 1,000 00
Maps, an entire new supply, should an apportionment pass the next legislature......., 500 00
Stationery, blank returns, registry books, etc....... e s n 5% 040 ¥ 68 9,000 00
Salaries—
Chief of Burean of BISCHONS, .0 wve v v ¢ v 5 w5 0 wumssianmiisess samesswsi $5,000 00
Chief Clerk Bureau of Elections. ... s cccovevsncnssssvansss sssvss 2,000 00
— 7,000 00
Contingencies—Under this head it will be safe to assume that the ‘increase of Election
Distrietsawillibe §0; At $200 BRCH, 1.0 15 co sl sivinms sisisislenisibialin Sssra s sin vos 5 — 10,000 00
G5 el T oo S B e e L B s T O O TR0 O 700 00

$143,500 00

Which was referred to the Committee on Finance.

The President laid before the Board the following communication from the Fire Department :

HEADQUARTERS FIRE DEPARTMENT,
City oF NEW YORK, 155 AND 157 MERCER STREET,
NEw York, August 28, 1878.

To the Honorable the Board of Aldermen of the City of New York :

GENTLEMEN—I have the honor to forward herewith a duplicate of the estimate of this Depart-
ment for the year 1879, as required by the provisions of section 112 of chapter 335 ot the Laws of
1873, and in connection therewith respectfully invite attention to the following preambles and resolu-
tion adopted at the meeting of the Board held on the 21st instant :

‘- Whereas, Three of the company houses of this Department are in a condition necessitating
rebuilding, and any further expenditures for repairs to the same would be a waste of public money ;
and

¢ Whereas, The amount necessary to rebuild the same has been been found upon a close
estimate to average ten thousand dollars for each house, and cannot be taken from the amount asked
for apparatus, supplies, etc. ; therefore be it

¢ Resolved, That an item of thirty thousand dollars ($30,000), for building three new houses,
be inserted in the estimate of the Department for the year 1879, and that the Board of Estimate and
Apportionment be requested to allow the same in the interests of the public service.

Very respectfully,
VINCENT C. KING, President.

FIRE DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK.

Departmental Estimate for the year 1879.
For Salaries :

Headquarters Pay-roll—

R I e it 55 e g i W oot o apd eI Teids $7,500 00
2 Commissioners . .......crees M S R Wb e at $5,000 10,000 00
BECYETArY L s we s S G e e P, 3,000 OO
AsiEtant SECICIATY . . .« ien /st o sieiois slern sinieieloais srole s e s e x4 1,600 00
Megical OCer. . Jx 5 saemaassivas waleine s sl slaes 1,500 00
Vice-MedicallOMICen: . s ca/s s s esisnossinses e seansos 1,200 00
35000 T oL o O R S ) I e R Hoae 2,500 00
I o0 L1l SR e Al R e e o 1,800 co
S e o R s S s S e o v n 1,500 00
T I SO bR b e W S P A e 1,300 00
T P e L et i P 0t $1,200 4,300 00
BUPPIY: A o, 50n 5012 400 r Alvmin B SSis S R f o a s * 3 4 1,500 00
Property Record Clerk. . . oieirvamamsnionssssssssms A 1,300 00
DABSSERRTT. ot viiv s 3155 5 40 96 ibio s Srmien 5190k ola u als whie) s sFeks Sy 00
2 NighUWaIChinen . ; . . « s ¢ ¢ s « wasssnaswsmie veess... $80000 1,600 00
2 ERGINOIS o ¢ o 5040 200 5150 50010 558 0T w001 4,908 b perday 300 2,190 00
CLERBBE. . < oiioooiis s 50 0 013 S8 S8 miBIOxRIeIa Srateln ooty gt 175 638 75
JAMOERE L f 5l 0n i e s e ki ws e AN ST i T LT 300 00
Instructor of Sappers and Miners..................000 2,000 00
e 3477028 75
Telegraph Force Pay-roll—
SUPETIIBAARNE 1. o o 55530570055 00 e Fit s 00 HrN 8 E AT SHR5 6 32 $2,500 00
Chiet Opefator. ...y .sessimsosae ARERER AN B N Srdlers 1,680 oo
L T N T o o $1,380 4,140 00
4 Assistant Operators. ......coeevvvuvurresornasascens 1,200 4,800 00
BRMCEVIORIN: - ¢ o oo o= 50 5500008 vaieamewivie smo oo Sesas PP 1,000 00
Assistant Batteryman. .. .........i0iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaas <l 800 00
U e vees.. 8800 4,800 00
10 Tower Watchmen. .......cooivvninninenerennanns 800 8,000 00
27,720 00
Repair Shop Pay-roll—
Inspector of Repairs to Buildings $2,000 00
| e R B e e iy (USSP e S e 1,500 0O
SOPRIEEDOE o5 <v v uisi35t /5 515 sibminis s/ ble s talale B3 S 1,500 00
N e e B O K R R e B 1,250 00
s 4 s TR o AT T 6 o S\ TRt YA hie s aksas ke sstine 1,200 00
IESRONPET © o555 +s nivinin. s o 516060 5 R g S oTH 6 a5 h B Bipars 3 Tisla 800 0o
Shop EDOINREr ..o oiciniaie v e sinsmibesind e per day $3 00 925 00
10 MRCHIDIBES ; © o0 0 0 005005 50500 010000 misisinm b B 0ibr0is L 3 00 9,150 00
I R e S i o
T Coppersmith. ., c.ioaaesconsonsves aKiE e per day $2 75 850 00
2 Boilermakers................ % coa 08 275 1,700 00
B BIGCKSIRIDE | . . - coc o506 ae 05500095 6 mmiirse ‘“ 275 5,100 00
6 “ Helpers........... P S L 175 3,265 00
1 Wheelwright.. ................. 58 MiniH A A L 4 00 1,240 0O
3 A T = en A D £ 275" 2,550 00
B PN < 5614 i amevn o s oions mamsavaeid dwew B 300 2,775 ©0
B L s vh e eoee sesse sssne s 2 50 1,550 00
1 Harness-maker. ........ Rt RN e e 4 00 1,240 00
3 e o I S A P oS S e L2 275 2,550 0O
1 Collar-maker . .................. RN TR Wy 275 50 00
1 Hose Repairer,.... R e 8 300 25 00
2 Night Watchmen o 250 1,825 oo
2 Day Watchmen.......... R S b 250 1,825 oo
4 Laborers ............ g 1 60 2,100 00
3 TADSTEIEN .. 0o oo i o0 oo v pimeiimivoinsinns Fae 275 850 oo
_— 50,000 00
Bureau of Combustibles Pay-roll—
IBNPBELOL . o . s is7a s b sutmemaiswsion R N S e $2,500 00
SUPVEVON & s 2 bo5un o0 nrechnlsie oy sl s rassiom idls A ke wivsainn 1,200 00
Assistant Surveyor ........ e s b G aln Bahiaes w5 (2. s et Tl orate AR 1,200 00
CHl SOEVEROR| s o'y cioniomissssse aslannas ota shiaadiod inikon s Wi 1,300 0O
Chief Clerk........... s N e L S R e 2 e, S 1,500 00
Clerkk o, .ooe o liivailinbeabeiein Saa o AR 5 R 8 Wl o R o 1,250 CO
= ok aaty e o S A K 8 3N e AP R SF AR e 1,200 0O







1314

SRR ORI ., o ¢ vv -4 o000 0 45 0T B Ka 43 800 0o 800 00

L 360 oo 360 oo
T PR e M S A 180 0o 180 0o
REIOCRTENI , .00 022 535 pi0s vias wowaanaassssnsnsesssd 180 0o 180 co
SEINAR IR VOREDRIRIRY v.viois v n vamiarsoin s/oninn o o0 mbncs waiim 120 00 120 0O
o L I S 72 00 72 00
L RS T R 60 oo 60 00
BRI sip vl bircbaiisnivs nsab e o Salividley vy asaresiieiors 180 oo 180 0o
12 Femple FIRIDOTE. . . .o vvsavs o sonvsanvenssammmtns 120 00 1,440 00
—_— 9,502 00
Supplies—
e T T ATT D T e G OO S DT G e B R $1,000 00
L R R e I R W o ] 13,000 00
BEEE s i s 4 ibn 0150 N e oy 5,518 B3 8 s e & e dor ok MY 300 00
s R R St PR B R 2,000 00
ROHURDBHRIOS, . e snsle s sarne siomsuismmas dishsgs s borslamars o 500 0O
T el 0T RIS 1 SR SR e 500 00
PUTBre ot YODRIS « .o vv o0rum aaiine b o s asae e sielsmms o s 500 00
—— 17,800 00
Removing night-soil, dead animals, and offal (as per contract).... ........... 40,000 00
SOl b bl apmat s St b AR A m e e DI TS $218,416 oo

The foregoing estimate was approved by the Board of Health of the Health Department, at a
meeting held on Tuesday, August 27, 1878.
C. F. CHANDLER, President.
Emyons CLARK, Secretary.

Which was referred to the Committee on Finance.

The President laid before the Board the following communication from the First Judicia
District :
DisTRICT COURT FOR THE FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT, l
SOUTHWEST CORNER OF CHAMBERS AND CENTRE STREETS,
NEw YORK, August 30, 1878. ’
7o the Honorable the Board of Aldermen :
GENTLEMEN—In compliance with circular from the Department of Finance, dated August 5,
1878, I have the honor to submit the following estimates of expenditures for the First District Civil
Court, for the year 1879, to wit :

One Juctice, elected, salary fixed by act of Legislature 1875......... ... .. .ooiiit $6,000 00
et BRI ool st et o S e dished sobe TSN AT AR s e PN A S BT S e e A e o 3,000 00
AsStant Cletle SO « k. oo o 10 587 oo SRR TR0 TS, Ko igin o Sl rari ol o bt agarelolonblstel w1 3,000 00
(Appointed by the Justice as per act of the Legislature, passed April 29, 1872.)
bt SteanpYRIber. SAIRPvITN roal, W, mms 2, S e e ot m el e sia a e T 2,000 00
(Appointed by the Justice as per act of the Legislature, passed May 6, 1870.)
Two Attendants, salary, $1,200:€8CH . .1 0o pmieiealneienonionisishnigounialoasssons saaeass 2,400 00
(Appointed by the Justice as per act of the Legislature, passed April 13, 1866.)
8 T T T RS S ey Y (R el ey I D O B R B B S e A s i s o0 1,200 00
(Appointed by the Justice as per act of the Legislature, passed April 2, 1866.)
Coal BT WOOHE.<.J ;o vt s is e tltan 5@ 60 dleeihaisleidlelars a s a1a 4 ieiataiyacate n el mraibaaraale e fojata are 100 00
RO 015 Ue 83 al [alesedoit il sy e te 54 prorsras lolofute nls ialatolatabstalara o e e L S L S T s 300 0O
$18,000 00
Respectfully, JOHN CALLAHAN, Justice.

Which was referred to the Committee on Finance.
The President laid before the Board the following communication from the Supreme Court :

County CLERK’S OFFICE—NEW CoUNTY COURT-HOUSE,
NEw YORK, August 20, 1878.

7o the Honorable the Board of Aldermen :

GENTLEMEN—Pursuant to a preamble adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment on
the 1st instant, I herewith transmit in duplicate the departmental estimate of expenditures and
receipts, and statement accompanying the same, of the Supreme Court (First Department) and
County Clerk’s Office for the year 1879, to the Honorable the Board of Aldermen.

Yours, very respectfully,
HENRY A. GUMBLETON, Clerk.

County CLERK’S OFFICE—NEW CoUNTY COURT-HOUSE,
NEW YoRK, August 20, 1878. %
70 the Honorable the Board of Apportionment :

GENTLEMEN—I have received your Circular Letter No. 2, of August 5, 1878, through Comp-
troller Kelly.

You notify me to furnish your Board, before the 1st proximo, with a departmental estimate of
the amount of expenditures required for the County Clerk’s Office and the Supreme Court for this
Department for the next ensuing financial year.

Also to furnish you with a specification in detail of the objects of said expenditures, together with
a statement of the salaries of the justices, clerks, officers, employees, etc., respectively, in each of said
Departments.

In reply, I have the honor to submit the following estimate of expenditures and receipts therein
for the year 1879 :

Ist. Salaries, Supreme Court—Justices, Officers, Clerks, Attendants, etc.............. $120,800 0o
2d. Salaries, County Clerk’s Office—County Clerk, Deputy, Assistant Deputy, Clerks,
SN0 VIBBIENTET, v 0.0 4.0/ o wnis 00 0 e incn it b e 011 w00 o i asdove A M e e 40,725 00

From the best information at my command, I estimate the receipts from the year 1879, to be
derived from Clerks’ and Stenographers’ fees, dependent, of course, on the probable amount of
business to be transacted during the said year, at $15,000.

Please find herewith a statement in detail of the objects of the expenditures, and of the salaries and
natgxes of justices, clerks, officers, etc., respectively, of said Supreme Court and County Clerk’s
Office.

I have the honor to be yours, very respectfully.

County CLERK’S OFFICE—NEW COUNTY COURT-HOUSE,
NEw York, August 20, 1878. }
7o the Honorable the Board of Apportionment :

GENTLEMEN—In addition to the expenditures of the Supreme Court, it may be proper to add
the item of compensation of Judges from other districts in the year 1879, which has been heretofore
allowed by your Honorable Board at $5,000.

Very respectfully,
HENRY A. GUMBLETON, Clerk.

Supreme Court.

Noah Davis, P. J., Justice, 44 West 56th street........ Iy, S 5 2 L I $11,500 00
John R. Brady, R T T e 11,500 00
George C. Barvett, ¢ 24 West 38th StBEt. . ... v oo e s sonsssssvinssionessssass 11,500 0O
Abraham R. Lawrence, Justice, 46 East 31st street. .......... ....oeeennnrnnnnn.. 11,500 00
Charles Donahue, ¢ 2 EastOsthstreet....cso o,0000000 R P e 11,500 00
George W. Hardie, Law Clerk, 139 East 1gth street..............ccoveneennnennn. 3,500 0o
J. Henry Ford, Equity Clerk, 307 West 52d Street.. ..... ........ccvvvinneennnnns 3,500 00
William Lamb, Jr., General Term Clerk, 102 West 2Ist Street. oyuuey e rennnn.. 2,000 CO
Edward McCue, Sgecial Term Clerk, 216 Delancey street..,.....c.cv......... Savra 2,000 00
William Sinclair, Chambers Clerk, 156 East 34th street. ... ................c.uuun.. 2,000 00
Michael F. McLoughlin, Clerk, Circuit Part I, 424 West 2gth street.. ... ............ 2,000 00
William E. Haskin, Clerk, Circuit Part II, Mott street. .. .. .......0uenenrrnnnnnn.. 2,000 00
ohn Van Glahn, Clerk, Circuit Part ITI, 65 Baxter street...,............o0uuu.... 2,000 00
ohn P. Gaw, Recording Clerk, 22 Sixth avenue.............co0ivensenerrnnennn.. 750 oo
Hugh J. Kelly, Recording Clerk, 143 East 29th street......... .....c.ounrvunenn. 750 00
William H. Ricketts, Crier, 160 Lexington avenue, ...............ocuvveenruennn.. 2,500 00
Edward J. Knight, Librarian, 76 Canal street....,......... s ook g S wowe SR 1,500 0O
Robert Bonynge, Stenographer, 320 East 124th street. .............000eveennennnnn. 2,500 00
Charles B. Collar, U cle S N O P O L R o 2,500 GO
Robert Macklin, o€ 308 Eagt cotheatoeel, . ...coovis. mnvibun o dossians 2,500 00
William F. Bonynge, ¢ A3 EaEI2TR BI00RE. . o s ovs v omrst ks et el etk 2,500 00
Benjamin W. Buchanan, Officer, 190 Wooster street. .. ...........0vvennrenneenn.s 1,200 00
John W. O’Brien, ¢ 151 East 30th street,.............. B e L 1,200 00
ames L. McNierny, ¢ 950 Ninthavenue.................. PRLRINR . T = ) 1,200 00
i;-mes J. Nealis, ¢ 242 Madison street, ..., S T T e e ) é 1,200 00
ichael Condon, “ 1680 Third avenue...............0o00euunn P S 1,200 00
Edward Moloney, « 17 City Hall place, . .,,,. BT s ot e TR WU 6t 1,200 0O

THE CITY RECORD.

SEPTEMBER 4.

Julius B. Arnold, Officer, 426 East 122d street..............ccoviviieinnn... 1,200
“"

0o

{ames Corr, 321 Stanton SIreL. ..... ...cevviiercacsareraorne 1,200 00
ke Halpin, “ 445 West s6th street,..........oovvvuunen & Ak 4 1,200 00
Michael Doran, ¢« 12 Beach street........ o VO ST ST B 1,200 00
Peter Ewald, " 200 BRSt BBUVIMIOBL . v o o o vuvvirconininme s ansia 1,200 00
Michael Brophy, 6 IROBICRIRIBEINBEL, . v vinoruin,ovvoipivinm swivisiiodiol-s dlomsie 1,200 00
Roger Maguire, ¢ 3oth street and 7th avenue........cecovievnnronos 1,200 00
Joseph Swenarton, s 200 Hast SEIMSIOOE . .. .. ouvoiiisammnrsosnsoniin 1,200 00
Peter McAleer, 5. ZOR ININEI RPRINIOL & o ¢ o arnmmasiiae acadainni ajabos s:alai 1,200 0O
William Maguire, ¢y Ve WatE BEOE: 1« v iv o v omimninalinoviaes wie 1,200 00
Peter Rush, 6 QY ROMBEIN. WUEIUR. . ¢ o 4.6i00ivi0 1606962600 bcwblicosimnsion T woies 1,200 00
David J. Lees, ¢ g Marionstreet.......ccii0ieieennericnnensecens 1,200 00
John Arnold, ¢ 118 Goerckstreet.........c.ccitineninnneiinienions 1,200 00
Timothy O’Brien, W SRRETOETMIBAEL ;.. . ittt b v araiwivin v aeimaizey 1,200 00
John Nolan, ¢« gy2r Bastg3dstreet.........covvviiiienniiiinannn. 1,200 00
James E. McVeaney, s g NVest Tatht SROEE. ... ... s iadnne it v 1,200 00
Frederick D. Storey, . X1 Ras BIBIRRUORE: . . ooevisoime vpnniian Fie il e 1,200 00
Michael Martin, 0 e ERIN ANERUE. .. o5 0w R e TR e 1,200 00

County Clerk’s Office.

Henry A. Gumbleton, County Clerk, 7 Cottage place.. .....coevveeiiiinriiinnn.. $3,000 00
J. Fairfax McLaughlin, Deputy County Clerk, 115 East g1st street.................. 3,500 00
Demosthenes L. Holmes, Assistant Deputy County Clerk, 123 East §3d street.. .. .. .. 3,000 00
John E. Wade, Mechanics’ Lien Clerk, 108 Kingstreet. . ......................... 3,000 00
Charles Walsh, Docket Clerk, 30 Great Jones street ,...... ...cooiiiiereeaneeinnnas 3,000 00
John J. Glasson, Jr., Assistant Docket Clerk, 439 East 11gth street.................. 2,500 00
Edmund M. Plum, Clerk of Records, 43 Charlton street................c.coooviin... 2,500 0O
Stephen C. D. Duryea, Chief Recording Clerk, 126 East 54th street. . ...... ....... 2,000 00
Walter A. Brady, Bookkeeper, East 137thstreet. ... ... ....ccooviiiniii ... 1,500 00
Isaiah Rynders, Clerk in Chancery, 257 West 14th street. . ..... ........ccoovno.... 1,500 00
Michael Grady, Recording Clerk, 35 Madisonstreet................c.covveianin.... 1,500 00
Hugh F. Dolan, [ 0 NOIE BIREE. . . .74 s vamninion snm samss veloe How sle b 1,500 00
Patrick Myhan, ek 338 East 2gd/street. . .. ucinismsismiasiosaisiin 1,200 00
William H. Waehner, ] 5§34 B GRORL: 501555 v simscosmsio sutsle oot vle 1,200 00
Michael Whelan, ¢ 6§84 Tenlh avenue. . ; .: si4assismasmessonssssees 1,200 00
James Kearney, ¢ 44 Benchistreet. .  ciicanansisessamas vans s 1,200 0O
Edward Kelly, i FATT TAPSCAVENUS 2 v Tt v ead s simis wad fonsid ik 1,125 00
John H. Roberts, “ 04 DI SERBOE. s ¢ ;¢ « v ts 00t 650wt n 5 w2 wrars Bl s 1,125 00
Albert T. Crow, £ Hiigh BRARe: i s oo cisinsasiinsebseimemnos s . 1,125 00
John A, Slevin, s 13E MO EEPOBE, 0., « & .0+ mieis /88 Foinim iy ks e aimrmiacy 1,200 00
Charles 1. Jones, & 223 East 45thstreet...........cooivvvninnnn... 450 00
Dennis Garrison, ¢t 324 East qrhostreet .......oconieeeonernosaaans, 600 00
John Quinlan, € 4 Hlonpy St0eet.. ... ciiieiivisaneeoiersiomcmsibess Qoo 00
John Kennedy, Messenger, 26 Madison Street. .........oeeeerveeennnnnecen vuenns 900 00

Which was referred to the Committee on Finance.

The President laid before the Board the following communication from the Surrogate’s Court :

SURROGATE’S CourT, NEW YORK CoUNTY COURT-HOUSE,
New YORK, August 26, 1878. z’
Zo the Honorable Board of Aldermen :

In compliance with the request of Circular No. 2 of date 5th August, 1878, addressed to me by
Hon. John Kelly, Comptroller, and the law relating to the subject, I have the honor to send to your
Board an estimate of the amount of expenditures of the Surrogate’s Office of this county, required
to pay the expenses and salaries of the officers, clerks, employees, and subordinates, for the next
financial year, as follows :

SHftogate)SalaTyiiveq DRt BTN 1 SRS SR A, e 5 ore s remanip sy By meinimanamy o7 $12,000
R CIRE A Rl e W X3 SR 0o/8 SO T e b D e Bk i S B B . ey, 39, It 4,000
2 Probntellerll SalarVe Uo s 8 S ammiaiars & b SN a5 BaTa e e b SR Se e e S e 2,000
Adremistration: CIerlE, SaIBIY 5 0. (0530 o 5 ale bie it b5 vieke s bt WBTIAIS s o sa s Bacei n 55 e s1h 1,800
AOCONHENE CHBRSRIRIN e eicras 50 a10le woiinl e 94 oo oniva Ik Wbt 31850 WH b A oabra s 1,800
Asuistant toATIet CIeTk, BEMIY. , ovvia.svisivie sielo/6 o viass ole aale s Mrcers s sidresohalb e s s o wleinid o 1,500
ASSIEtant 10" ALTOUIGNGE OIELK BRIATYL 1oy biviv« o o /e viareisisns b amns e siwasibiel cuwis s 1,500
Assistantito Trobate CIEHE, SRIATY.. .. coniieisisizas s s o b s o s 20 vissisiasiamaemsiesio usbrss 1,500
Assistant to Administration Clerk, salary. ......c.ccvevinusianniosessionesossosse 1,500
Letters Testamentary Clerk, salary ......cosvousoanssssoas e A s e 1,200
1 Superintendent ot Recording Clerks, sRIBEY .. oo v vnnvim v s sseonsssaonsossiossismns 1,800
1 Interpreter and Recording Clerk, Foreign Wills, salary........cccooivininniin.... 1,500
1,500

2,500

1,200

1,200

1,200

6,000

5,400

1,800

600

-

P et bt

¢ Siuperintendent/of Records, SRIATY. . o.ia.» a0 sisisi0mivsainsie ¢ siais o a1 wis o aTb 0 asmims nw 0 08185
1 SEncoraPheri i BAIANY. i 1 oo wissinaicimchis bie s dalk o AR UATB e s e e ST s
ICalendaniCle S sRIREY: |\ o S0y i e Abias e s mbis s s e R e s e e d aTh
Pt ARENARntBRIReY . . o s e S a8 5 s be SRR SS S e R
I s e I INea/es siaih s s/ 6 17 5 B0 A e e Af 15 o10 a A ATALS S (130 Ea e i AT oS
1 Recording Clerk and Searcher, salary.......ccocvevenneniionas S S
6 Recording Clerks, at salaries of $1,000 €aCh. . ....ccverocrerrsontasnssonsscnsnsss

13 ‘e ‘e

2 Messenpers, at salaries.of $O00CACN, vivsvsivnsmammmmnsns o ibolbos s s os s 858 nirbdsmnis ‘
1 Messenger, ata salary of $000:.,. wesvessvieinoenstenssassssnsisesessssso

DELANO C. CALVIN, Surrogate,

88388388888888888888888

Which was referred to the Committee on Finance.

The President laid before the Board the following communication from the District Attorney’s
Office :

City AND CouNTY OF NEW YORK,
DisTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE,
September 1, 1878.}
Zothe Board of Estimate and Apportionment :
GENTLEMEN—The appropriation required for conducting my office for the ensuing year is as

follows :

For 8alBNes. ... «s s gnssisneeissm TS O AT far yRA i e P g $73,400 00
EOb CONLIBONEIRE. .. i v 1xoeivisiainans s alsshic.n s in s oo osm e T i R e, s 12,750 00
$86,150 oo
As follows : - ok
IR e b 8 i e G T otk 508 b R A I R T R S e R e T $73,400 00
Stationery And POADLIE . . .4 ov - 5 ¢ 5 snvassomssss e nao srsveans e e e vl e s Al eio s ettt 5,000 00
BXDerE WHNCIIRG o 5 50 6 0 35 s sivwn s i5iaie 5155 0w Sl S 1F RS K o o 415 518 4 e ek e RS s e ST 5,000 00
Traveling expenses, postage, telegrams, etC........ocv uivviurrine varensronsiraens 750 oo
Expenses in procuring arrest of prisoners in this and other States, evidence of detectives,
and bringing witnesses from other counties and States,.................. .00 2,000 00
$86,150 0o

Annexed is a statement of the employees in my office and the salaries paid.
The salaries of myself and four assistants are fixed by law.

Benjamin K. Phelps, District Attorney. ........covvvueiiiinrneenns ity e b AT $12,000 00
Daniel G. Rollins, Assistant District AtOrmey ..oe.vneeninnneneiineeioenaneennnns 7,500 co
Horace Russell, & S BTSN o AT T AT SOy 7,500 00
Joseph Bell, L ST T e s cesees 7,500 0O
George W. Lyon, s P N B SN FURE oVl FTR SR TR U b o 7,500 00
William Herring, Depu L T R e o BTy PP W 5,000 CO
Moses P. Clark, Chief Clerk., ;oo cvnesssnaciossosnsssisissssdnsess R A R 3,500 oo
David W. Doremus, Record Clerk....... PR YRR R rr e Sr  VCR e vee.. 2,050 0O
Witham ¥, Learg e L e o e el iad enmre s o iymes e o 6 = groca o1 8iam A pravalibit 2 2,050 00
Edward W. Bonynge, Stenographer........ ...coiiiiiesriirisisonscrcescnsanns 2,000 00
James C. Denny, Recognizance Clerk......coeeveiinnnrerannnrnns ok Rl b Al .. 1,500 oo
Thomas Riker, Grand Jury Clerk........ e R B e plale s raly ooe a ek Seae T et 1,500 0O
Charles E. Marsag, CIBTE . . . . ocooae.ooaisiansvnossonsamenhohe st B B el 1,500 00
Henry C. Dowley, Copyist.......cocoveerancenacs o Ity s A o 1,300 00
John W. Bartine, Subpcena Clerk............ T oy ATy P 8 F ey e Ny .. 1,500 0O
John D. Lent, B R e et o o L s 3 e 4 o e b . v 1,500 00
Henry A. Beatty, el e o e D e e e S S o o Bt 1,500 0O
Ernest M. zl‘vaplegate, R e iaeisrea bn e s B P R e R U SVt 1,500 0O
Samuel A. Madge, R e Tl e e A AT Al dene e s--. 1,500 0O
Wikkinea Teheatnan, I Essen o, ., 140 o ey nieista ai8e » 6.4 b a2 & slais sigg 6io b s yieisl s miale pibia 900 0o
L e SRR g T R g - P DA Cet gt e Je ol Rl ) | 1,300 00

_— LNt LSS el Mo e Ay Tar A ol BN 1,300 00

Yours l'espccttull‘l:yh,I
BENJAMIN K. PHELPS, District Attorney.
Which was referred to the Committee on Finance. " *-

PR i i oo i — e







1316 THE CITY

RECORD. SEPTEMBER 4,

Resolved, That the ordinary street-lamps now on the lamp-posts in front of the church in Sul-
livan street, between Bleecker and West Third streets ; St. Clement’s Church, in West Third street,
near Macdougal street ; Washington Square College Church, opposite Washington square ; church in
Spring street, near Varick street, and the churches in Twelfth and Thirteenth streets, between Sixth
and Seventh avenues, be removed and boulevard lamps be substituted therefor, under the direction
of the Commissioner of Public Works.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, August 20, 1878,
Approved by the Mayor, August 27, 1878.

HEALTH DEPARTMENT.

HEALTH DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK,
NEW YORK, August 27, 1878. z’

The Board of Health met this day.
Reports Received.

From the Sanitary Superintendent : On operations of the Sanitary Bureau ; on work performed
by Disinfecting Corps ; on application for permits ; on slaughter houses ; weekly report from River
side Hospital ; on applications for relief ; on certain street pavements.

From the Attorney and Counsel : Weekly report.

From the Register of Records : Weekly mortuary statement ; weekly letter on mortality ; weekly
abstract of marriages, births, and still-births ; weqkly report on deaths from contagious diseases’;
report on attendance of clerks ; on violations of Sanitary Code.

From the Sanitary Architect : Report on plans for building tenement-houses.

Communications from other Depariments.
From Department of Finance : Weekly statement of Comptroller.

Permits Granted.

To drive four cows from One Hundred and Thirty-fifth street, between Fifth and Sixth avenues,
to One Hundred and Thirty-second street and Fifth avenue.

To drive one cow from One Hundred and Forty-ninth street, near Robins avenue, to Southern
Boulevard, near One Hundred and Thirty-ninth street.

To drive one cow from northeast corner College and Hoftman streets to enclosed pasture west
side College street.

To keep twelve chickens at 404 West Fifty-third street.

To keep twenty-four chickens at 20 Howard street.

Permit Denied.
To keep chickens at 284 East Fourth street,

Bills,
Tl Colwille .. v doneinanaeianans $18 00 | Pay-roll—Commissioners, officers and
B W Ballinper oo oo vnssniasss 6 oo employees, for August, 1878....... $9,008 41
Thompson & Macy. .. .cisasssscses 285 46 | Pay-roll—Officers and employees
Page, Kidder & Fletcher. .. ... - 268 o2 Riverside Hospital............... 576 98
SWHE 8 WHItE [ s it avns soswanisy 3,333 33 | Pay-roll—Fruit Inspectors, for August,
L e = e 1,442 74

Communication Received,
From Surgeon General of Marine Hospital Service : Abstract of sanitary reports.

Reports Referred to Other Departments.

To Department of Public Works—

On street pavements at Stanton street, between Bowery and Chrystie street ; in Rivington street,
between Orchard and Ludlow streets ; in Mott street, between Spring and Prince streets ; in Fifty-
second street, between Eleventh avenue and North river, and in Eleventh avenue, between Fifty-second
and Fiity-third streets.

To Department of Buildings—

On dangerous condition of premises corner Fourth avenue and Twenty-third street ; corner
Third avenue and Twenty-third street ; East Twenty-sixth street near First avenue, and 410 and 412
East Twenty-sixth street.

Departmental Estimate for 1879.

The Departmental Estimate of ex‘penditures required, with the objects thereof, n detail, for the
year 1879, was approved and ordered forwarded to the Board of Estimate and Apportionment.

Resolutions.

Resolved, That the pay-rolls of this Department for the month of August, 1878, when approved
by the Finance Committee, shall be duly signed by the President and Secretary, and forwarded to
the Comptroller for payment.

Resolved, That copies of the reports of Sanitary Inspector Roberts upon the dangerous condi-
tion of premises corner Fourth avenue and Twenty-third street ; corner Third avenue and Twenty-
third street ; East Twenty-sixth strect near First avenue, and 410 and 412 East Twenty-sixth street,
be forwarded to the Department of Buildings for the necessary action.

Resolved, Thata copy of the report of Sanitary Inspector Roberts, upon the condition of street
gutters on Second avenue, between Nineteenth and Twenty-first streets, be forwarded to the President
of the Second Avenue R. R. Co., for the necessary action.

Resolved, That the application of Henry Steeger for relief from order on premises 143 and 143
East Thirty-first street, be and is hereby denied, and the order be enforced.

Resolved, That leave of absence of two weeks, from August 22d, be and is hereby granted to
Sanitary Inspector Bryant.

Resolved, That the Register of Records be and is hereby authorized and directed to record the
following birth and marriage certificates :

Wm. Edward, born March 27, 1875.

Jas. Van Tassel, born May 29, 1878.

Female child of Margaret Fitzgerald, born March 17, 1878,

Gustave Otto Schlett and Mathilda C. Baveole, married May 26, 1878.

Resolved, That the Register of Records be and is hereby authorized and directed to make the
following correction on the Death Record, of Caroline Groszlaub, who died September 25, 1875, age
23, instead of 32, the same being a clerical error. ’

Resolved, That a permit to build a tenement-house at No. 8 Downing street, as per pl :
mitted, be and is herebg'eganted. . pec plans adb

The explanations of J. W. Lyons and W. Washburn, in respect to certain violations of the Sani-
tary Code, were received and accepted.

Sanitary Bureau.

I have the honor to submit the following report of the work performed -in the Sani B
for the week ending August 24, 1878 . ey Busss

The total number of inspections made by the Sanitary and Assistant Sani
1,706, as follows : 4 public buildings, 851 tenement-houses, 155 private dwellintag, 62 othg‘:r;w:ﬁf
ings, 14 manufactories and .work§hops, 30 stores and warehouses, 40 stables, 14 slaughter-h,
1 stock yard, 1 brewery, I lime kiln, 1 garbage dump, 2 manure dumps, 4 public sewers, 1§ ouses,
and vacant lots, 67 yards, courts, and areas, 75 cellars and basements, 70 waste pipes and drains,
164 privies and water-closets, 31 streets, gutters, and sidewalks, 5 piers and docks, 3 dangerous stair.
ways, 3 smoky chimneys, 2 piggeries, 23 other nuisances, 68 visits to contagious diseases.

The number of reports received from the Inspectors was 683.

During the past week 196 complaints were received from citizens, and referred to th i
and Assistaght Sanitary Inspectors for investigation and report. ; " Rankisy

Permits were issued to the consignees of 86 vessels to disch: cargoes, on vouchers fi
Health Officer of the port. Arge cargoes, chers from the

117 permits were granted scavengers to empty, clean, and disinfect privy-vaults,

The Disinfecting Corps have visited 17 premises where contagious diseases found
disinfected and fumigated 14 houses, together with clothing, e T el AW deve

The Special Disinfecting Corps have disinfected 104 privies and water-closets, 234 yards, courts

METEOROLOGICAL OBSERVATORY

OF THE

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC PARKS,
CENTRAL PARK, NEW YORK,

Latitude 40° 45" 58" N.  Longitude 73° 57' 58" W. Height of Instruments above the Ground,
53 feet ; above the Sea, g7 feet.

ABSTRACT OF REGISTERS FROM SELF-RECORDING INSTRUMENTS,
For the Week Ending August 24, 1878.

Barometer.
Mean
{ 7 AM 2 P.M 9P M foDrme MAXIMUM. MINIMUM.
ay.
DATE.
TP wTPulew @fTBoslv wo wl BTy v wl o -
=i O 0 0 0« & |8 W
AUGUST. ) §°§ ) §°'§ ) §°'§ §°§ o) §°E ¢ E‘ﬁ; 8 & g
32 3%8 ke 19%8) Ke 928828 4% 1528 E | §@ |5} 2
OF @ &|OF | =|OF |w mjw &|S8T [ & B [&E [& £ &
I I '
Sunday, E 1 T fssnase 29.803(. 1004229769 |s v 00 ++(29.733(39.768 . .00 .. 129,873 0oAM.|......]29.722|12p. M
Monday, TOncarsrnoelastivn 29.695/ .00 .. 29.600|. ....|29:59%(29.629 .00+ +(20.722| 0 AM.|.... . .[29. 56332 P. M.
l'uesday, 8Os o nsessnn vievss |20 448locssns 29.507[+eeves 20:549(29:501 |cess s 29.563| o AM.|...... 29.500(3 P. M.
Wednesday, 21 .aconveefacenes 20,507 [seen s 29.500[+vvunn 29.716(29.637| ... .. 29.736(12P.M.|...... 29.556/0 A. M.
Thursday, 23.cce0ee0. vovnes|89:820) 5550 oo 29.900|.vvuns 29.977/29-902/ . vvu ot 29.992 12 P.M.|......[29.736 0 A, M.
Friday, B3ssesesars cenin 300088l eei vs 30,0414 10444/30.046(30.038] 000 an 30.041| 2 P.M.|.ounns 29.992/0 A. M.
Saturday, B4ssesssane 3&:01: ...... 29.906|.veuss ‘29.801‘29.906 ...... 30.031| OAM.|.uuuns 29.776/12P. M.
Mean for the week,isecs sssssvsavesssasssansvasrons cesssseanne 29.769 inches.
Maximum * at 2 P. M., August 23 . 30.041 ¢
Minimum “ at 3 P. M,, August 20 «+ 29.500 ‘¢
Range # sesisene essesnsssssecenssane teseesesesens S4x
Thermometers,
7AM. [3P. M, ‘ 9P. M. ‘ MEean. Maximum, MiNiMuMm, | Max-
’ ‘ IMUM
| - |
DATE. o ) [ O IR e I | . : . ‘
- (8|S £ (4 ‘e S|4 (8 £ & &

Avesr. |BIBIZ|EE B &|ald| , (& , [&] , |& A
pls plsipls|plsip] E |3 g el E |3 g B
Ele|&l=|&2|&|s|8 & (8| & |&K| & [B] & | ¢

| [™ | |
o R e = o = S "
Sunday, 18 |76 | 74 | 82|72 |75 : 71 77.3/72.3| 83 ‘ 6P. M 75| 6P.M. |74 | 12P. M. |70]| 12 P. M. ‘ 143
Monday, 19 70|66 |80 |71 73|68 7443168.3 81 : 3PM. (71| 2P. M. |68| s5A.M. (66 5A. M. 142
| | | | | | l
Tuesday, 20 |68 |65 78|70 75 69 73.7168.0 82| sp. M 72| 6P.M. 66| 4A.M |64 4A M, | 141
Wednesday, 21 |69 | 67 ‘ 79| 71 | 68 | 68 72.068.7 Bo‘ 3P. M 78| 2P.M. (68| 6A. M. [66]| 6A M. E 147
| |
TFhursday, 22 (66|66 71|64 6663 67.664.3/72 | 11 A. M. 368 1TA. M. (65| x2P. M., (62| 12P M. i 132
] | }
| | |
Friday, 23 (68|61 72|63 65|61 68.361.6/75 4P M. | 66 4P.M. 161 12P.M. (60| 12P. M. | 134
. [ | ‘ I
Saturday, 24 |67 |61 | 74 65 | 70 | 64 70.3[63.3 77| 4P.M. |67| 4P.M. 59} 4A.M 8| 4AM ‘ 135
I |
Dry Bulb. Wet Bulb.
Mean for the week...ooaierecienaicnnnnes 720 degrees ,yeaiessescsssnesns 66.6 degrees.,
Maximum for the week, at 6 p. ., 18th.... 83. “ at 6P.M,18th..... 75. “
Minimum ¢ “ at 4 A. M, 24th.... sg. “ at 4 A.M,24th...... 58, L
Range Lo # cessessrssssss sece 24, 1 nsnsseusionemasness 17. L
Wind.
‘{ DirecTION. " VerociTy 1N MiLes. Force 18 Pounps PER SQuARE Foor.
DATE. T
A'_ Distance [
UGUST. | 7A.M. | 2. M. | gP. M. [7 A |27 M.[gP. M. foDr the (7 A.M.2P.M.[gP.M.| Max.| Time.
| | ay.
| WS DRSS
Sunday, a8iace w NNW | WNW | 47 45 24 116 o | b3 o 1% | 915 A. M.
Monday, 19....| NNW | NW Nw 19 39 30 88 % ‘ 1 Y% 2¥ | 2.45 P. M.
luesday, 20....] NW NwW NwW 25 49 31 108 o |z | Y% 2% IT A M.
Wednesday, 21....| NNW | NNE ENE 37 55 24 116 ¥ | =z o 4 11.40 A. M
|
lhursday, 22....] NE E SE 39 48 30 117 o kA o 3% 3 A M,
Friday, AFiven E ESE SSE 8 37 41 86 o | X| o 1% 5P M.
saturday, 24....] SSE SwW SSW 4 20 42 66 o | o ¥X| = 4.30P. M
|
Distance traveled during the week.......oocvvaue eesavsse sees 694 miles.
Maximum force e " asisEasa Nt yase A 4 pounds.
Hygrometer, Clouds. Rain and Snow.
. RELA- .
gxsg:' HT:J‘::. (61‘;:';2“. ,g: Depti oF RAIN AND SNow 1N INCHES.
DATE. AT Y
AvuGusT. X "
g : :
i . = &
. = 0 5 5. S; e
2| 2 | E|2|2|=E H = = © 02 g 5 g
< | & | & |<]|a|a < - o £ 5’5 E
~ o EYESER S ~ o o Ll = < R
e JHEN, O S R SEIEET L R
Sunday,  18|.812| .663|.704| 9x| 63| 81 o 2 Cu. ° 4AM | 430A. M. | 0 30| .02| ..
Monday, 19 .586| .637(.618| 8o| 62| 76 o 6 Cu. 7 Cu.
Tuesday, ao‘.577 .625/.628| 84| 65| 72| 3 Cu. 2 Cu. ° oons
Wednesday,21 .635| .651|.685| go| 66|100 o 7 Cu. 10 3.30 P. M. ITP. M. | 7 30| .26] ..
[
Thursday, 22 .639| .503|.536|300| 66| 84 5 Cu. 9 Cu. o 2.40A.M. | 5.30A. M. | 2 50| .05 ..
Friday,  23'.443| -455|.483| 65| 58| 78 o . 1 Cu. o
Saturday, :4‘.457 .497|.516 69| 59| 70 ] 3Cir.Cu.| 7Cu vose vone

Total amount of water for the week.....oceverieacesscasssscssssssssssnsass .33 inch,

and areas, 305 cellars and basements, 20 garbage boxes, and 1284 miles of street gutters.

DANIEL DRAPER, Director.

e e ]

T p—

i
4










	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10

